
1 

GRANT CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This Amendment is entered into by and between COUNTY OF LANCASTER, 
NEBRASKA, a political subdivision, hereinafter referred to as “Sponsor”, and LIGHTHOUSE, 
INC., a nonprofit corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Grantee”.  

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Grant Contract executed by the County on 
September 17, 2019, under County Contract No. C-19-0706 (“the Grant Contract”), for 
the Men With Dreams program; and  

WHEREAS, the Grant Contract provided funding in the amount of $21,953 through a grant 
from the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice Juvenile Services  
Grant (#19-JS-0421); and  

WHEREAS, the Sponsor and Grantee desire to increase the funding for the Grant Contract 
by $1,271.43. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the September 
17, 2019, Grant Contract under County Contract Number C-19-0706 and hereinafter, it is 
agreed by and between the parties that the following amendment to the Grant Contract be made: 

1. Amend Paragraph 5 of the Grant Contract by substituting the following language:

Grant:  In order to assist the Grantee in financing the cost of the Project 
described in Paragraph 1 above during the Term, the Sponsor shall make 
a Grant in the amount of $23,224.43 (Twenty Three Thousand Two 
Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and Forty Three Cents), from the Outside 
Grant. 

2. Replace Attachment B to the Grant Contract with Attachment B to this
Amendment.

All other terms of the Grant Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall 
remain in full force and effect.  

The Sponsor and the Grantee do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this 
Amendment.  This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, 
executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns, and shall be effective upon 
execution by both parties.  

ccvmjm
Typewritten Text
C-19-0769



2 

EXECUTED by Grantee this ____ day of ________________, 20___. 

LIGHTHOUSE, 
Grantee 

By:________________________________ 

___________________________________
Name, Title

EXECUTED by Sponsor this ____ day of _______________, 20___. 

LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 
Approved as to form this  A Political Subdivision, Sponsor 
____ day of ______________, 20___ 

By:__________________________ By:_________________________________
for Pat Condon Roma Amundson, Chair, 
Lancaster County Attorney Lancaster County Board of Commissioners 



ATTACHMENT B 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

The Grantee shall perform the following services: 

• Use the Clifton Strength Finders assessment for at least 30 youth in the Youth Services
• Facilitate youth coaching
• Provide follow-up services with youth exiting the Youth Services Center to continue to help

them achieve their goals
• Attend quarterly Juvenile Justice Review Committee meetings.
• Submit quarterly reports as required.
• Adhere to the attached budget.

3

• Provide a training on the Strength's Finder Assessment tool for up to 60 comunity providers.



Category Amount

Personnel 

Personnel Total

Consultants/Contracts 

Consultant/Contracts Total

Travel 

Travel Total

Operating Expenses 

Operating Expenses Total

TOTAL

APPROVED BUDGET 

4
















	A: 
	PersonnelRow1: Strength Finder Coach
	PersonnelRow1_2: 20400
	PersonnelRow2: FICA
	PersonnelRow2_2: 1553
	PersonnelRow3: 
	PersonnelRow3_2: 
	Personnel Total: 21953
	ConsultantsContractsRow1: Strength's Finder Training & Codes
	ConsultantsContractsRow1_2: 1271.43
	ConsultantsContractsRow2: 
	ConsultantsContractsRow2_2: 
	ConsultantsContractsRow3: 
	ConsultantsContractsRow3_2: 
	ConsultantContracts Total: 1271.43
	TravelRow1: 
	TravelRow1_2: 
	TravelRow2: 
	TravelRow2_2: 
	TravelRow3: 
	TravelRow3_2: 
	Travel Total: 0
	Operating ExpensesRow1: 
	Operating ExpensesRow1_2: 
	Operating ExpensesRow2: 
	Operating ExpensesRow2_2: 
	Operating ExpensesRow3: 
	Operating ExpensesRow3_2: 
	Operating Expenses Total: 0
	TOTAL: 23224.43
	Lock: 
	Add new page: 
	EXECUTED by Grantee this: 10
	day of: October
	20: 19
		2019-10-10T15:36:41-0500
	William Michener


	By 2: Executive Director
	EXECUTED by Sponsor this: 
	Approved as to form this: 
	day of_2: 
	day of_3: 
	20_3: 
	20_2: 
		2019-10-14T10:27:39-0500
	Jenifer Holloway




